curve are realized) and estimated net interest income in each alternative interest rate environment (assumes market and
product interest rates have a parallel shift in rates across all maturities by the indicated change in rates).  Estimations
of net interest income used in preparing the table below are based upon the assumptions that the total composition of
interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities does not change materially and that any repricing of assets or
liabilities occurs at anticipated product and market rates for the alternative rate environments as of the dates
presented.  The estimation of net interest income does not include any projected gain or loss related to the sale of
loans or securities, or income derived from non-interest income sources, but does include the use of different
prepayment assumptions in the alternative interest rate environments.  It is important to consider that the estimated
changes in net interest income are for a cumulative four-quarter period.  These do not reflect the earnings expectations
of management.

Edgar Filing: APACHE CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 140

76

Edgar Filing: APACHE CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 141

Change
Percentage Change in Net

Interest Income
(in Basis Points) At
in Interest Rates

(1)
December
31, 2011

September
30, 2011

-100 bp N/A N/A
  000 bp -- --
+100 bp 3.28 % 4.46 %
+200 bp 2.38 % 3.75 %
+300 bp -0.29 % -0.33 %

(1)  Assumes an instantaneous, permanent and parallel change in interest rates at all maturities.

At December 31, 2011, the percentage change in the net interest income projections were slightly less sensitive to
changes in interest rates than at September 30, 2011 in all interest rate environments.  With interest rates remaining
relatively flat between quarter ends, the change in the sensitivity of the net interest income was primarily caused by
changes in the balance sheet composition.  First, assets expected to reprice decreased primarily due to calls in the
callable agency debenture portfolio.  The cash flows from these calls were reinvested into new securities with

[…]

The following table sets forth the estimated percentage change in the MVPE at each period end presented based on the
indicated instantaneous, parallel and permanent change in interest rates.  The percentage change in each interest rate
environment represents the difference between the MVPE in the base case and the MVPE in each alternative interest
rate environment.  The estimations of the MVPE used in preparing the table below are based upon the assumptions
that the total composition of interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities does not change, that any repricing
of assets or liabilities occurs at current product or market rates for the alternative rate environments as of the dates
presented, and that different prepayment rates are used in each alternative interest rate environment.  The estimated
MVPE results from the valuation of cash flows from financial assets and liabilities over the anticipated lives of each
for each interest rate environment.  The table below presents the effects of the changes in interest rates on our assets
and liabilities as they mature, repay or reprice, as shown by the change in the MVPE for alternative interest rates.

Change
Percentage Change in

MVPE
(in Basis
Points) At
in Interest
Rates (1)

December
31, 2011

September
30, 2011

-100 bp N/A N/A

Edgar Filing: APACHE CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 142

  000
bp -- --
+100
bp 0.28 % 0.61 %
+200
bp -6.30 % -5.69 %
+300
bp -15.75% -14.91 %

(1)  Assumes an instantaneous, permanent and parallel change in interest rates at all maturities.

Changes in the estimated market values of our financial assets and liabilities drive changes in estimates of the
MVPE.  Shorter term-to-maturity financial instruments are less sensitive to changes in interest rates than are longer
term-to-maturity financial instruments.  Because of this, our certificates of deposit (which have relatively short
average lives) tend to display less sensitivity to changes in interest rates than do our mortgage-related assets (which
have relatively long average lives).  The average life expected on our mortgage-related assets varies under different